Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2019'
Institute Name: International Institute of Information Technology Hyderabad [IR-E-U-0014]

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 150 150 150 150 - -
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 170 160 175 165 165 -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 130 130 - - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4 Years 455 78 533 103 339 91 44 33 3 4 0 70
Program(s)]
UG [5 Years 488 125 613 111 484 18 21 19 0 4 0 36
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 157 71 228 25 203 0 0 21 0 2 0 19
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2012-13

145

133

2013-14

2015-16

123

111

1600000(Sixteen lakhs
only)

11

2013-14

145

144

2014-15

2016-17

128

124

1600000(Sixteen lakhs
only)

2014-15

150

135

2015-16

2017-18

119

104

2035000(TWENTY
LAKH THIRTY FIVE
THOUSAND )

12

UG [5 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year

year

students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies




2011-12

90

75

2012-13

11

2015-16 62 52

1326000(Thirteen
lakhs twenty six
thousand only)

2012-13

150

82

2013-14

13

2016-17 58 44

1600000(Sxiteen lakhs
only)

14

2013-14

165

123

2014-15

10

2017-18 56 53

2250000(Twenty two
lakhs fifty thousand
only)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

Rs.)

2014-15 160 117

2015-16

114 103

1400000(Fourteen 3
lakhs only)

2015-16 160 110

2016-17

108 102

1591000(Fifteen lakhs 2
ninety one thousand
only)

2016-17 130 116

2017-18

110 107

1625000(Sixteen lakhs | O
twenty five thousand
only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 120
Part Time 59
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 9 16 8
Part Time 3 0 1
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

9153836 (Ninety one lakhs fifty three thousand eight hundred
and twenty six only)

9696753 (Ninety Six Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Seven
Hundred and Fifty Three)

5231408 (FiftyTwo Lakh Thirty One thousand Four Hundred
and Eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories

85835987 (Eight Crores Fifty Eight Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand
Nine hundred and Eighty Seven only)

14337249 (One Crore Forty Three Lakhs Thirty Seven
Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Nine)

6199238 (Sixty One Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred
and Thirty Eight)

Engineering Workshops

831438 (Eight Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Four Hundred and
Thirty Eight only )

100126 (One Lakh One Hundred and Twenty Six)

98132 (Ninety Eight Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Two)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

42544365 (Four Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Forty Four
Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Five only)

79158515 (Seven Crore Ninety One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand
Five Hundred and Fifteen)

26805792 (Two Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Five Thousand Seven
Hundred and Ninety Two)




Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2017-18

2016-17

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

247418137 (Twenty Four Crores Seventy Four Lakhs Eighteen

Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Seven Only)

234203169 (Twenty Three Crore Forty Two Lakh Three
Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Nine)

201742245 (Twenty Crore Seventeen Lakh Forty Two
Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Five)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

194299005 (Nineteen Crores Forty Two Lakhs Ninety Nine
Thousand and Five Only)

149344960 (Fourteen Crore Ninety Three Lakh Forty Four
Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty)

128187231 (Twelve Crore Eighty One Lakh Eighty Seven
Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty One)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

11995573 (One Crore Nineteen Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand
Five Hundred and Seventy Three Only)

17820663 (One Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Twenty thousand
Six Hundred and Sixty Three)

7488074 (Seventy Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Seventy
Four)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings




