National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2019'

Institute Name: International Institute of Information Technology Hyderabad [IR-E-U-0014]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	150	150	150	150	-	-
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	170	160	175	165	165	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	130	130	-	-	-	-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	455	78	533	103	339	91	44	33	3	4	0	70
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	488	125	613	111	484	18	21	19	0	4	0	36
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	157	71	228	25	203	0	0	21	0	2	0	19

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2012-13	145	133	2013-14	0	2015-16	123	111	1600000(Sixteen lakhs only)	11
2013-14	145	144	2014-15	0	2016-17	128	124	1600000(Sixteen lakhs only)	4
2014-15	150	135	2015-16	0	2017-18	119	104	2035000(TWENTY LAKH THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND)	12

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
---------------	---	---	---------------	--	---------------	--	------------------------	---	---

2011-12	90	75	2012-13	11	2015-16	62	52	1326000(Thirteen lakhs twenty six thousand only)	8
2012-13	150	82	2013-14	13	2016-17	58	44	1600000(Sxiteen lakhs only)	14
2013-14	165	123	2014-15	10	2017-18	56	53	2250000(Twenty two lakhs fifty thousand only)	3

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2014-15	160	117	2015-16	114	103	1400000(Fourteen lakhs only)	3
2015-16	160	110	2016-17	108	102	1591000(Fifteen lakhs ninety one thousand only)	2
2016-17	130	116	2017-18	110	107	1625000(Sixteen lakhs twenty five thousand only)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)							
		Total Students					
Full Time		120					
Part Time		59					
	No. of Ph.D students graduat	ted (including Integrated Ph.D)					
	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16				
Full Time	9	16	8				
Part Time	3	0	1				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year	Academic Year 2017-18		2015-16				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	9153836 (Ninety one lakhs fifty three thousand eight hundred and twenty six only)	9696753 (Ninety Six Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Three)	5231408 (FiftyTwo Lakh Thirty One thousand Four Hundred and Eight)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	85835987 (Eight Crores Fifty Eight Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Nine hundred and Eighty Seven only)	14337249 (One Crore Forty Three Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Nine)	6199238 (Sixty One Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Eight)				
Engineering Workshops	831438 (Eight Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty Eight only)	100126 (One Lakh One Hundred and Twenty Six)	98132 (Ninety Eight Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Two)				
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	42544365 (Four Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Five only)	79158515 (Seven Crore Ninety One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Fifteen)	26805792 (Two Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Two)				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Operational Expenditure								
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	247418137 (Twenty Four Crores Seventy Four Lakhs Eighteen Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Seven Only)	234203169 (Twenty Three Crore Forty Two Lakh Three Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Nine)	201742245 (Twenty Crore Seventeen Lakh Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Five)					
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	194299005 (Nineteen Crores Forty Two Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand and Five Only)	149344960 (Fourteen Crore Ninety Three Lakh Forty Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty)	128187231 (Twelve Crore Eighty One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty One)					
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	11995573 (One Crore Nineteen Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy Three Only)	17820663 (One Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Twenty thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Three)	7488074 (Seventy Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Seventy Four)					

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings